
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3347
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2011
WORLD CLASS AIRPORTS
Banerjee Shri Ambica

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has worked out the modalities to have world class airports;

(b) if so, whether any concrete proposals in this regard have been initiated by the Ministry;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(d) the time by which the proposals are likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a)&(b): Yes,Madam.

(c) & (d): 35 non-metro airports have been taken up for upgradation and development to world class standards. Details as per Annexure-1 enclosed.
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